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5
18:58

2100 m
44.000 €

Autostart

Prix Gallus Ii
Rennpreis: 44.000 € (19.800 11.000 6.160 3.520 2.200 880 440)
Breed 6 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 44.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.100 metres (G. P.) 19.800, 11.000, 6.160, 3.520, 
2.200, 880, 440. For mar ( puddle) of 6, 7 and years 8 (Hour, G and F), not having won 135.000. 

1
2100

ML: 84,0

Frise Pont Vautier
8j. al S (Uniclove - Villa Pont Vautier)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: F. Lair
Züchter: M. Francis Bourdelois

Benjamin Rochard

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    260 € 2022: 22  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    23.000 €12,3 116.140 €
09.02 Mauquenchy 7 13,6 2150A 26.000 81,0 J.Ch. Piton Gipsy Du Ried, Glorioso Bello, Graphiste Dr
28.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 15.000 20,0 N. Haugstad Enerise Flash, Eden De L'iton, Express Lad
22.01 Vincennes 8 12,8 2100A 57.000 81,0 B. Rochard Girl De Bassiere, Gazoline Du Seux, Guerri
31.12 Vincennes 6 14,8 2100A 12.000 29,0 F. Lair Gloire De Fleury, Filopoto Pena, Felicita D'E
13.12 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 40.000 26,0 M. Colas Gipsy Venesi, Orlando (Swe), Flamme De G

2
ML: 7,0

Game Attitude
7j. al S (Sereno - Attitude Rugby)

Trainer: Glenny Delaune
Besitzer: Ch. Gantier
Züchter: M. Christophe Gantier

David Thomain

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.430 € 2022: 19  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    60.460 €12,2 123.820 €
05.02 Vincennes 5 13,0 2100A 44.000 26,0 D. Thomain Hamandina, Haida Du Bellay, Hotline De Ca
16.01 Mauquenchy 7 16,0 2875B 23.000 20,0 G. Delaune Galatee Du Vivrot, Goption Montaval, Gami
21.12 Vincennes 6 14,6 2700B 44.000 41,0 D. Thomain Girl De Bassiere, Guardia, Gazelle Du Rive
05.12 Vincennes 7 12,2 2100A 44.000 44,0 M. Mottier Guerriere Wind, Granita De Viette, Golden 
27.11 Maure De Bretag dis 2875B 19.000 9,4 G. Delaune Garou Lionnais, Fougere, Gorestan

3
ML: 62,0

Graziela D'El
7j. b hors S (Roi Vert - Promise Me)

Trainer: Frederic Heon
Besitzer: F. Heon
Züchter: M. Eric Lefranc

Yoann Lebourgeois

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    20.750 € 2022: 18  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    45.960 €11,6 133.670 €
30.01 Vincennes 2 14,3 2850B 44.000 14,0 E. Raffin Gaultheria, Graziela D'El, Granita De Viette
09.01 Vincennes 2 11,6 2100A 39.000 13,0 M. Abrivard Golden Grace, Graziela D'El, Galia Sotho
22.12 Meslay-Du-Maine 6 14,8 2900B 22.000 13,0 E. Raffin Guignol De Chardet, Goguette, Galliano D'E
29.11 Vincennes 7 12,1 2100A 35.000 6,2 Maxence Lecoq Giana De Marzy, Girl De Bassiere, Gaetane
10.11 Laval 2 14,7 2650A 20.000 45,0 T. Calo Forever Du Jouan, Graziela D'El, Gaetane 

4
ML: 11,0

Highness Kalouma
6j. black S (Ready Cash - Sadaya De Cerisy)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Ecurie Ph. Boff
Züchter: M. Philippe Boff

Alexandre Abrivard

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    14.400 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    29.600 €12,8 124.450 €
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 17,1 2950B 28.000 2,1 R. Derieux Havana Moon, Haltea Du Bellay, Himalaya
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,1 2150A 32.000 9,9 R. Derieux Highness Kalouma, Hywel D'Or, Harmonie 
30.11 Vincennes 7 14,6 2700B 51.000 22,0 R. Derieux Heroine Du Gite, Harley Gema, Hisa Du Ma
07.11 Vincennes 2 12,9 2700B 51.000 58,0 R. Derieux Hamandina, Highness Kalouma, Holly Mesl
22.10 Salon De Provenc dis 3000B 33.000 9,7 R. Derieux Hot Summer, Horchestro, Haut Brion

5
ML: 65,0

Histoire Moderne
6j. b hors S (Prodigious - Tender Night)

Trainer: Philippe Moulin
Besitzer: Ecurie Victoria Dreams
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Jean-Philippe Dubois

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 21  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    42.760 €12,1 130.470 €
05.02 Vincennes 8 13,1 2100A 44.000 6,6 J.Ph. Dubois Hamandina, Haida Du Bellay, Hotline De Ca
21.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 51.000 34,0 J. Dubois Hostia, Harley Gema, Holly Mesloise
03.01 Vincennes 14 15,8 2700B 51.000 15,0 J.Ph. Dubois Harley Gema, Heroine Du Gite, Hemma De 
18.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 59.000 46,0 J.Ph. Dubois He And Me, Have Seven, Hurella
06.12 Vincennes 4 14,1 2700B 51.000 20,0 E. Raffin His Lovely Haufor, Hurella, High Propulsion

6
ML: 65,0

High Propulsion
6j. al S (Ludo De Castelle - Sweet Pearl)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: M. Joël Seche

Benoit Robin

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    510 € 2022: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    82.920 €11,9 131.760 €
21.01 Vincennes 7 15,9 2850B 51.000 11,0 B. Robin Hostia, Harley Gema, Holly Mesloise
03.01 Vincennes 9 15,2 2700B 51.000 6,6 B. Robin Harley Gema, Heroine Du Gite, Hemma De 
06.12 Vincennes 3 14,0 2700B 51.000 7,5 B. Robin His Lovely Haufor, Hurella, High Propulsion
25.11 Vincennes 2 14,8 2850B 51.000 5,5 B. Robin Histoire D'Una, High Propulsion, Histoire Mo
01.11 Laval 9 14,9 2875B 30.000 66,0 M. Herrault Hold Up Du Digeon, Hacker Lover, Hilda Du

7
ML: 24,0

Hemma De Brikvil
6j. b hors S [DE] (Tornado Bello - Vanina Jack

Trainer: Reinier Feelders
Besitzer: H. Feelders
Züchter: M. Sylvain Lemagnen

Franck Nivard

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    11.220 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    46.120 €12,7 134.680 €
21.01 Vincennes 4 15,6 2850B 51.000 13,0 F. Lagadeuc Hostia, Harley Gema, Holly Mesloise
03.01 Vincennes 3 14,8 2700B 51.000 38,0 F. Nivard Harley Gema, Heroine Du Gite, Hemma De 
06.12 Vincennes 6 14,3 2700B 51.000 15,0 F. Nivard His Lovely Haufor, Hurella, High Propulsion
25.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 51.000 8,2 A. Abrivard Histoire D'Una, High Propulsion, Histoire Mo
21.10 Vincennes 2 14,2 2700B 59.000 6,9 A. Abrivard Happy Danica, Hemma De Brikvil, Isla Bonit

8
ML: 21,0

Glorious Storm
7j. al S (Quaker Jet - Terrific Storm)

Trainer: Yannick Desmet
Besitzer: Y. Desmet
Züchter: Etiennette Dubois

Anthony Barrier

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    4.590 € 2022: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    25.525 €12,3 118.555 €
09.02 Mauquenchy 8 13,7 2150A 26.000 12,0 Y. Lebourgeois Gipsy Du Ried, Glorioso Bello, Graphiste Dr
05.02 Vincennes 4 13,0 2100A 44.000 29,0 A. Barrier Hamandina, Haida Du Bellay, Hotline De Ca
26.01 Vincennes 6 12,9 2175B 39.000 32,0 A. Abrivard Gemme Castelets, Grande Soiree, Gergovie
02.01 Mauquenchy 7 15,1 2150A 29.000 39,0 F. Ouvrie Hulysse Digeo, Hollywood Queen, Derby Bo
21.12 Vincennes 10 15,1 2700B 44.000 135,0 F. Ouvrie Girl De Bassiere, Guardia, Gazelle Du Rive

9
ML: 82,0

Heraklion
6j. al S (Apprenti Sorcier - Quatabelle)

Trainer: Pierre Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Pierre Levesque
Züchter: M. François Meslin

Pierre Levesque

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    12.750 € 2022: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    24.000 €12,9 117.410 €
03.02 Vincennes 2 14,1 2850B 51.000 7,6 P. Levesque Kimberly's Wish, Heraklion, Hiahiastart
20.01 Cordemais dis 2850B 25.000 92,0 H. Baumer Hamigo, Glamoire, Heureux De Bouere
30.11 Vincennes 5 14,5 2700B 51.000 8,9 P. Levesque Heroine Du Gite, Harley Gema, Hisa Du Ma
07.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 51.000 26,0 P. Levesque Hamandina, Highness Kalouma, Holly Mesl
26.10 Enghien 13 14,2 2150A 51.000 143,0 Ph. Daugeard Hulysse Digeo, Barolo Roc, Kate Baldwin

10
ML: 11,0

Hiahiastart
6j. b hors S (Goetmals Wood - Quina Des Sali

Trainer: Charles Cuiller
Besitzer: N. Stambouli
Züchter: M. Hubert Stambouli

Charles Cuiller

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.780 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    32.910 €11,4 112.840 €
03.02 Vincennes 3 14,1 2850B 51.000 21,0 Ch. Cuiller Kimberly's Wish, Heraklion, Hiahiastart
12.01 Nantes 3 15,4 3025B 26.000 18,0 Ch. Cuiller Helios Si, General D'Amour, Hiahiastart
24.12 Vincennes 7 11,4 2100A 51.000 26,0 Ch. Cuiller Hokkaida, Haida Du Bellay, Hello Mademois
30.11 Vincennes 6 14,6 2700B 51.000 42,0 Ch. Cuiller Heroine Du Gite, Harley Gema, Hisa Du Ma
07.11 Vincennes 8 13,3 2700B 51.000 45,0 Ch. Cuiller Hamandina, Highness Kalouma, Holly Mesl

11
ML: 42,0

Gloire De Fleury
7j. noi. pa S (Reve De Beylev - Sierra De Bria

Trainer: Martial Dupuis
Besitzer: A. Ripoll Rigo
Züchter: M. Gilles Fallet

Jean-Charles Piton

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    11.880 € 2022: 24  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    29.810 €13,1 108.040 €
02.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 13,8 2050A 24.000 3,8 F.J. Peltier Gloire De Fleury, Granit Du Mont, Global E
28.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 15.000 11,0 P. Arnqvist Enerise Flash, Eden De L'iton, Express Lad
16.01 Mauquenchy 4 18,0 2875B 6.000 16,0 D. Caillet Gamin Bazoquain, Gitano De Luislo, Eloge 
09.01 Vincennes 5 14,1 2100A 12.000 7,4 D. Caillet Glycine D'Erpion, Foliepolis, First Lady Carj
31.12 Vincennes 1 14,3 2100A 12.000 9,8 D. Caillet Gloire De Fleury, Filopoto Pena, Felicita D'E

12
ML: 21,0

Hollywood Night
6j. b hors S (Boccador De Simm - Night In Lon

Trainer: David Armellini
Besitzer: D. Armellini
Züchter: S.C.E.A N-L

David Armellini

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    7.080 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.780 €12,0 112.190 €
12.02 Maure De Bretag 2 15,6 2875B 18.000 13,0 D. Armellini Hisa Du Margas, Hollywood Night, Fougere
03.02 Vincennes unpl 2850B 51.000 85,0 D. Armellini Kimberly's Wish, Heraklion, Hiahiastart
23.01 Nantes dis 3025B 19.000 34,0 D. Armellini Galypso Des Yolais, Hauckland, Hippomene
12.01 Nantes 7 16,0 3025B 26.000 34,0 D. Armellini Helios Si, General D'Amour, Hiahiastart
02.01 Mauquenchy 4 14,4 2150A 29.000 105,0 D. Armellini Hulysse Digeo, Hollywood Queen, Derby Bo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


